# CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL MEMBERS, RESIDENTS OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE AND INTERESTED PARTIES THAT A SPECIAL BOARD MEETING OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION WILL BE HELD AT THE HOUR OF 10:00 A.M. ON THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2018. THE MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE CONFERENCE ROOM, VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE VILLAGE HALL, LOCATED AT 157 W. 144<sup>th</sup> STREET, RIVERDALE, ILLINOIS 60827. THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO ATTEND. THE FOLLOWING MATTERS WILL BE DISCUSSED AT THE MEETING:

### **AGENDA**

#### **CIVIL SERVICE COMMISION**

Village of Riverdale Conference Room 157 W. 144<sup>th</sup> Street

## Thursday, April 19, 2018 10:00 a.m.

- I. Call meeting to order.
- II. Roll call of Civil Service Commission Members.
- III. Public Comment
- IV. Closed Session: A motion to conduct a hearing on the Charges and Specifications for the Discharge of Bonnie Nylund Filed by the Village of Riverdale in a closed session.
- V. Executive Session: A motion to go into executive session to discuss the Appointment, Employment, Compensation, Discipline, Performance, or Dismissal of Specific Employees pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2 (c) (1).
- VI. Adjournment.